Main Menu

Assign modules on offcanvas module position to make them visible in the sidebar.

Our school

801.452.4340  |  4046 SOUTH 2175 WEST ROY, UT 84067

Joomla Monster Education Template

News from your school

September 4, 2020

Dear Parents,

First of all, I wanted to thank you for being careful and vigilant in making sure your child is healthy and well when you send them to school.  It has been a delightful and healing opportunity to see the students back in school!  With so many changes, it has been a challenge but the result of being able to be together at school has certainly been worth ithe effort.  We ask for your continued support in following our safety guidelines to help  mitigate the spread of the virus. 

As we are all aware, cases of COVID-19 continue to affect our community.  Although the number of cases has stabilized in recent weeks, we must continue to be vigilant in protecting ourselves from the virus.  We know over the coming months, there is a possibility that students or employees may test positive or be exposed to the virus.  If this occurs, we will coordinate with the Weber Morgan Health Department in following strict guidelines related to isolation and quarantine procedures.

Each school has a designated Point of Contact (POC) – our school nurses - who works directly with health department officials in identifying positive cases and potential exposures.  The POC will assist with the contact tracing process which involves contacting anyone who may have been exposed at school or during a school function.

If a positive case occurs in our school, we will notify you as soon as possible if there is any risk of exposure to your child.  The health and well-being of your children will always be our utmost concern. 

There may also be times when a student or employee tests positive or is exposed outside of school.  Many times these are exposures in a household which requires everyone in the home to quarantine as a precaution.  In these cases, we will work closely with the individual involved to ensure proper health protocols are followed while protecting the school environment.  If there is no risk of exposure to others in the school, we are prohibited from releasing any information about the situation as it could potentially violate HIPAA and that person's privacy rights.

As a school, we appreciate your understanding in these matters, and know that we always have the best interest of your child in mind.  As school opened last week, we have not had any reported cases of students testing positive, or any cases where students have been exposed to someone with COVID-19 at our school.  If there is ever a situation the could affect your child's health and well-being, we promise to promptly contact you.

Remember that Monday, September 7, is a holiday and there will be no school.  I hope you all enjoy your weekend and students return to school safely on Tuesday.

Sincerely,

Sincerely,
Rebecca Okey
Principal

Back to top